
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

86 

11 

25 

27 

29 

15 

116 

65 

132 

72 

66 

91 

3 

6 

2 

98 

89 

7 

93 

35 

114 

37 

83 

Name 

Cooper Hicks 

Wesley Mollono 

Dave Tooker 

Jared Korth 

Michael Wonnenberg 

Adrian Comstock 

Ryan Gutile 

Sophia Storey 

Michael Travers 

Michael Neumeyer 

Wyatt Couch 

Richard James 

Ren Messinger 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Austin Varco 

David Varco 

Brett Revetta 

Alan Leukhardt IV 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Evan Jacobs 

Scott Howard 

Jeremy Rutter 

Ryan Busk 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

8 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

2:03.788 

2:03.928 

2:03.324 

2:03.395 

2:03.744 

2:04.089 

2:04.048 

2:04.398 

2:05.314 

2:05.594 

2:07.304 

2:07.927 

2:07.729 

2:07.700 

2:07.485 

2:08.915 

2:08.965 

2:08.809 

2:09.524 

2:07.352 

2:14.296 

2:07.413 

2:09.087 

Total Tm 

26:58.040 

26:59.703 

26:59.859 

27:02.364 

27:05.521 

27:08.883 

27:12.330 

27:18.812 

27:34.019 

27:40.978 

27:58.296 

28:03.796 

28:07.948 

28:08.426 

28:09.422 

28:30.748 

28:30.865 

28:31.236 

28:31.910 

23:42.497 

18:15.789 

12:59.664 

13:16.704 

Make 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Spec MX5 

Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1999  Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Simi Valley, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Concord, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Pahrump. NV 

Beverly HIlls, CA 

Madera, CA 

Solvang, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

San Mateo, CA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Trabuco Canyon 

Bedford, NY 

San Jose, CA 

Bonita, CA 

Bonita, CA 

El Cajon, CA 

Corona, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Encino, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

Sherman Oaks, CA 

Chandler, AZ 

Member # 

686439 

403801 

701670 

675789 

717622 

695297 

513091 

684414 

462778 

365843 

597815 

156276 

684312 

690528 

636459 

227164 

720905 

302520_4 

276906 

549144 

478988 

344256 

673561 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

LV 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

RioG 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

AZ 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2024 2:54:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.663 

Avg. Speed 

84.458 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.324 

Best Speed 

85.239 

Best Lap by 

25 - Dave Tooker 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 1 SM, SMX 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:08:01 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 12:05 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

25 

86 

29 

11 

65 

15 

116 

72 

91 

66 

35 

3 

37 

7 

2 

98 

93 

6 

132 

114 

27 

89 

83 

Name 

Dave Tooker 

Cooper Hicks 

Michael Wonnenberg 

Wesley Mollono 

Sophia Storey 

Adrian Comstock 

Ryan Gutile 

Michael Neumeyer 

Richard James 

Wyatt Couch 

Evan Jacobs 

Ren Messinger 

Jeremy Rutter 

Alan Leukhardt IV 

Austin Varco 

David Varco 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Michael Travers 

Scott Howard 

Jared Korth 

Brett Revetta 

Ryan Busk 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

10 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

2:03.533 

2:03.637 

2:03.397 

2:03.368 

2:03.934 

2:03.912 

2:04.425 

2:04.546 

2:06.998 

2:06.510 

2:06.552 

2:07.504 

2:07.698 

2:07.607 

2:08.259 

2:08.642 

2:09.332 

2:06.153 

2:04.197 

2:13.863 

2:03.363 

2:09.477 

Total Tm 

35:11.048 

35:13.157 

35:15.177 

35:19.650 

35:29.558 

35:30.266 

35:44.436 

35:45.794 

36:29.056 

36:31.162 

36:31.497 

36:45.821 

36:46.035 

36:51.253 

37:04.309 

37:04.392 

35:30.448 

35:33.926 

31:50.091 

22:56.132 

12:25.572 

11:14.856 

Make 

Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Spec MX5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999  Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX5 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Concord, CA 

Simi Valley, CA 

Pahrump. NV 

Glendora, CA 

Solvang, CA 

Beverly HIlls, CA 

Madera, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Trabuco Canyon 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Encino, CA 

Bedford, NY 

Sherman Oaks, CA 

Corona, CA 

Bonita, CA 

Bonita, CA 

Glendora, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

Pleasanton, CA 

Clovis, CA 

El Cajon, CA 

Chandler, AZ 

Member # 

701670 

686439 

717622 

403801 

684414 

695297 

513091 

365843 

156276 

597815 

549144 

684312 

344256 

302520_4 

636459 

227164 

276906 

690528 

462778 

478988 

675789 

720905 

673561 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

LV 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

RioG 

SFR 

SFR 

SanD 

AZ 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/25/2024 10:19:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.109 

Avg. Speed 

84.652 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.363 

Best Speed 

85.212 

Best Lap by 

27 - Jared Korth 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 1 SM, SMX 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 8:48:07 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/25/2024 08:40 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

121 

66 

40 

19 

2 

145 

98 

21 

42 

14 

29 

12 

50 

Name 

Brian Linn 

Ben Valentine 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Albert Correia 

Noel Hayward 

Steven Powers 

Gary Murph 

Thomas Lepper 

Tom Tuttle 

Ali Naimi 

Garey Raymond 

Joe Carr 

Wayne  Graham 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

EP 

EP 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:59.526 

2:01.732 

2:02.015 

2:03.679 

2:08.078 

2:03.708 

2:15.898 

2:17.352 

2:17.027 

2:18.313 

2:19.787 

2:03.821 

2:02.654 

Total Tm 

26:15.021 

26:36.458 

27:18.016 

27:21.096 

28:24.023 

25:25.509 

27:40.348 

27:43.476 

27:46.330 

28:05.140 

28:22.571 

16:39.233 

16:47.803 

Make 

2002 N issan Sentra  SE-R  

1976 MG Midget 

1980 Mazda RX7 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1974 MG MIdget 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1970 Opel GT 

2011 Mazda 2 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2013 Mazda 2 

1976 Porsche 914 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda Rx7 

Hometown 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

Mountain View, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Hayward, CA 

Phoenix, AZ 

Bellflower, CA 

Benicia, CA 

Austn TX 

Morgan Hill, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Irvine 

Member # 

135242 

402434 

350208 

354757 

100884 

212429 

124025 

98815 

428534 

188529 

508241 

498797 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ariz 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

CSCC 

SFR 

CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2024 3:09:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

21.437 

Avg. Speed 

86.765 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.526 

Best Speed 

87.947 

Best Lap by 

121 - Brian Linn 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 2 EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-Spec 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:45:15 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 12:40 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

02 

40 

121 

19 

145 

2 

66 

21 

14 

29 

98 

42 

12 

50 

Name 

Brandon Droese 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Brian Linn 

Albert Correia 

Steven Powers 

Noel Hayward 

Ben Valentine 

Thomas Lepper 

Ali Naimi 

Garey Raymond 

Gary Murph 

Tom Tuttle 

Joe Carr 

Wayne  Graham 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

EP 

EP 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

17 

16 

16 

15 

13 

12 

1 

Best Tm 

2:01.634 

2:00.981 

2:01.287 

2:05.289 

2:06.414 

2:08.863 

2:01.469 

2:16.299 

2:17.595 

2:19.655 

2:19.427 

2:17.009 

2:06.136 

Total Tm 

35:06.889 

35:32.585 

35:38.911 

36:07.301 

36:17.901 

35:12.266 

35:49.261 

37:00.973 

37:01.674 

35:55.786 

32:12.013 

27:39.455 

2:06.297 

Make 

1987  Mazda RX7 

1980 Mazda RX7 

2002 N issan Sentra  SE-R  

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1974 MG MIdget 

1976 MG Midget 

2011 Mazda 2 

2013 Mazda 2 

1976 Porsche 914 

1970 Opel GT 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda Rx7 

Hometown 

Goleta, CA 

Mountain View, CA 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Phoenix, AZ 

Hayward, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

Benicia, CA 

Morgan Hill, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Bellflower, CA 

Austn TX 

Petaluma, CA 

Irvine 

Member # 

423870 

350208 

135242 

354757 

212429 

100884 

402434 

98815 

188529 

508241 

124025 

428534 

498797 

Region 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

Ariz 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/25/2024 11:30:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

25.696 

Avg. Speed 

84.819 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.981 

Best Speed 

86.890 

Best Lap by 

40 - Kurt Frietzsche 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 2 EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-Spec 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 9:34:58 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/25/2024 09:30 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

48 

22 

8 

24 

50 

74 

40 

72 

Name 

Eric Poulsen 

Ayrton Cahan 

Edward Erlandson 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Mace Gjerman 

Mark Edwards 

Donald Manthe 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F600 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

7 

Best Tm 

1:54.148 

1:54.020 

1:55.169 

2:10.967 

2:10.264 

2:12.080 

2:11.929 

1:59.767 

Total Tm 

26:56.091 

27:05.980 

27:16.439 

28:43.276 

28:43.985 

28:55.562 

28:55.832 

14:04.692 

Make 

2014 piper DL7 Honda 

2000 Van D iemen RF00 

1993 Swift DB -6 Honda 

1996 Caracal C1 

Mysterian Mark II 

1982 Glamdring 

1978 Vo lk swagen LY NX X 

1989 KBS Mark V 

Hometown 

Clovis, CA 

Santa Fe, NM 

Burbank, CA 

Beaverton, OR 

Windsor, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Santa Rosa, CA 

Manitowoc, WI 

Member # 

527187 

716756 

56470 

209210 

302451_1 

63787_1 

254525 

190339 

Region 

CSCC 

RioG 

CSCC 

SanF 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Milw 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2024 3:12:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

9.889 

Avg. Speed 

91.064 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.020 

Best Speed 

92.194 

Best Lap by 

22 - Ayrton Cahan 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 3 FF,FV,F600 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:28:37 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 13:15 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

DNF 

No. 

22 

8 

24 

74 

72 

48 

40 

50 

Name 

Ayrton Cahan 

Edward Erlandson 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Mark Edwards 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Eric Poulsen 

Donald Manthe 

Mace Gjerman 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F600 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Laps 

17 

17 

15 

15 

13 

12 

12 

3 

Total Tm 

32:52.777 

33:04.538 

33:21.270 

33:21.363 

27:56.457 

23:06.221 

26:52.380 

6:44.089 

Best Tm 

1:54.253 

1:54.702 

2:10.473 

2:11.664 

1:59.670 

1:54.135 

2:12.054 

2:14.895 

Make 

2 0 0 0  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 0  

1 9 9 3  S w i f t  D B - 6  H o n d a  

1996 Caraca l C1 

1982 G lamdring 

1989 K B S Ma rk  V 

2 0 1 4  p i p e r  D L 7  H o n d a  

1 9 7 8  V o l k s w a g e n  L Y N X X  

M y s te r ia n  M a rk II 

Hometown 

Santa Fe, NM 

Burbank, CA 

Beaverton, OR 

Los Angeles. CA 

Manitowoc, WI 

Clovis, CA 

Santa Rosa, CA 

Windsor, CA 

Member # 

716756 

56470 

209210 

63787_1 

190339 

527187 

254525 

302451_1 

Region 

RioG 

CSCC 

SanF 

CSCC 

Milw 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:59.670) for F600 by Jeff Jorgenson. 

Printed: 2/25/2024 11:34:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

11.761 

Avg. Speed 

90.585 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.135 

Best Speed 

92.101 

Best Lap by 

48 - Eric Poulsen 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 3 FF,FV,F600 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:33:43 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/25/2024 10:30 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

17 

99 

11 

21 

22 

55 

34 

197 

2 

14 

45 

15 

52 

16 

76 

69 

23 

71 

111 

57 

49 

64 

67 

77 

188 

Name 

John Black 

Caleb Shrader 

Mike Miserendino 

Steve Fogg 

Robert Edmison 

Jay Rosenthal 

Umberto Milletti 

Mark Ballengee 

Lee Douglas 

Paul Marino 

Tom Burt 

Tom Miserendino 

Graham Woodd 

Mike Moshay 

Eric Hand 

Denny Fosdick 

Jon McClintock 

Douglas Stewart 

Charles Pigeon 

Bill Booth 

Chris Strand 

James Schubert 

Sean O'Boyle 

Andre Perra 

Judson Holt 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

Total Tm 

31:18.463 

31:20.099 

31:23.860 

31:27.299 

31:27.661 

31:30.169 

31:34.315 

31:38.217 

31:39.750 

31:40.946 

31:43.634 

31:45.110 

31:46.909 

31:48.913 

31:50.875 

31:52.756 

31:56.907 

31:58.432 

32:00.763 

31:54.894 

32:03.408 

31:32.356 

23:43.479 

0.780 

1.058 

Best Tm 

1:55.819 

1:55.592 

1:55.816 

1:56.046 

1:56.150 

1:57.434 

1:57.762 

1:57.589 

1:57.608 

1:57.345 

1:57.285 

1:57.518 

1:58.102 

1:59.069 

1:58.649 

1:59.285 

1:58.666 

1:59.990 

2:00.584 

1:58.304 

2:00.841 

2:02.356 

1:57.506 

Make 

1 9 8 5  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

2 0 1 7  S C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2011 SCCA Ent 

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

2023 SCCA Ent  

S C C A  E n t   G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

1 9 9 4   S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 1 5  S C C A  S p e c  R a c e r  G e n  3  

2 0 2 0  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

1 9 9 0  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

1994 SCCA Ent 

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t   G e n 3  S R F 3  

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3   S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

1 9 8 8  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

S C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t  G e n 3  S R F 3  

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t  G e n  S R F 3  

2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

Hometown 

Olympic Valley, CA 

Tigard, OR 

Bakersfield, CA 

West Linn, OR 

Manhattan Beach, CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Shafter, CA 

Portland, OR 

Chatsworth, CA 

Shoreline, WA 

La Quinta. CA 

Colbert, WA 

Los Angeles, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Riverside, CA 

Seattle, WA 

Northridge, CA 

Abilene, TX 

Cupertino, CA 

Morongo Valley, CA  

Sedona, AZ 

San Francisco, CA 

Government Camp. OR 

Houston, TX 

Member # 

202424 

622464 

312012 

364660 

363776 

507814 

343482 

267269 

370148 

139146_1 

190965 

131146 

612701 

495925 

54593 

137421 

495286 

191031 

451228 

336219 

625840 

133192 

276755 

461936 

641180 

Region 

SFR 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

Nwst 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

LnSt 

SFR 

CSCC 

AZ 

SFR 

Ore 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #57 Los 3 PIC and 1 race weekend probation. pass under yellow GCR 6.1.1.B 1 point in license 

Printed: 2/25/2024 1:05:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.636 

Avg. Speed 

83.941 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.592 

Best Speed 

90.941 

Best Lap by 

99 - Caleb Shrader 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 11:23:30 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/25/2024 11:20 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

No. 

17 

99 

22 

21 

55 

197 

67 

2 

45 

15 

57 

14 

23 

16 

77 

52 

71 

111 

49 

11 

188 

64 

69 

76 

34 

Name 

John Black 

Caleb Shrader 

Robert Edmison 

Steve Fogg 

Jay Rosenthal 

Mark Ballengee 

Sean O'Boyle 

Lee Douglas 

Tom Burt 

Tom Miserendino 

Bill Booth 

Paul Marino 

Jon McClintock 

Mike Moshay 

Andre Perra 

Graham Woodd 

Douglas Stewart 

Charles Pigeon 

Chris Strand 

Mike Miserendino 

Judson Holt 

James Schubert 

Denny Fosdick 

Eric Hand 

Umberto Milletti 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

10 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:55.745 

1:55.743 

1:56.064 

1:56.546 

1:56.795 

1:56.868 

1:58.046 

1:57.768 

1:57.592 

1:57.593 

1:57.835 

1:58.049 

1:59.163 

1:59.127 

1:58.644 

1:57.920 

2:00.132 

1:59.943 

2:00.639 

1:55.552 

1:57.880 

2:03.431 

2:00.135 

1:59.453 

2:01.547 

Total Tm 

25:16.152 

25:16.339 

25:20.344 

25:28.569 

25:36.184 

25:46.013 

25:48.905 

25:49.865 

25:50.195 

25:53.969 

25:55.674 

26:02.956 

26:05.885 

26:11.200 

26:20.079 

26:25.801 

26:28.231 

26:31.116 

26:35.020 

23:17.637 

24:32.540 

25:16.400 

20:46.556 

16:43.093 

4:48.059 

Make 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2017  SC A  En t  Ge n  3  SR F 3  

2023 SCCA Ent  

2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent  Gen 3 SRF3 

1 9 9 4   S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

2 0 0 9  SC C A  En t  G e n3  SR F 3  

2 0 1 5  S C C A  S p e c  R a c e r  G e n  3  

1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

1994 SCCA Ent 

2023  SC C A  Ent  Gen SR F 3  

SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

1 9 8 8  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

2011 SCCA Ent 

2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3   S R F 3  

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t   G e n 3  S R F 3  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t  G e n  3  S R F 3  

Hometown 

Olympic Valley, CA 

Tigard, OR 

Manhattan Beach, CA 

West Linn, OR 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Shafter, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Portland, OR 

Shoreline, WA 

La Quinta. CA 

Cupertino, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Seattle, WA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Government Camp. OR 

Colbert, WA 

Northridge, CA 

Abilene, TX 

Morongo Valley, CA  

Bakersfield, CA 

Houston, TX 

Sedona, AZ 

Riverside, CA 

San Jose, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Member # 

202424 

622464 

363776 

364660 

507814 

267269 

276755 

370148 

190965 

131146 

336219 

139146_1 

495286 

495925 

461936 

612701 

191031 

451228 

625840 

312012 

641180 

133192 

137421 

54593 

343482 

Region 

SFR 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

Ore 

Nwst 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

Ore 

CSCC 

LnSt 

CSCC 

CSCC 

AZ 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2024 3:29:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.187 

Avg. Speed 

90.133 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.552 

Best Speed 

90.972 

Best Lap by 

11 - Mike Miserendino 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:04:30 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 13:50 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

08 

18 

98 

122 

07 

4 

72 

15 

8 

88 

21 

1 

9 

73 

47 

30 

37 

188 

48 

28 

09 

77 

Name 

Tristan Littlehale 

Jonathan Greco 

Kyle Kelley 

Oli Thordarson 

Sean Wheeler 

Glen McCready 

Michael  Lewis 

Wolfgang Maike 

Don Van Nortwick 

Taz Harvey 

Mike Henderson 

Roger Eagleton 

Scott Graham 

Christopher Qualls 

Vitech Harvey 

Matt Lituchy 

Patrick Linn 

Robert Kelley 

Norm Benson 

Robert  Yallen 

Tony Rivera 

Michael Heintzman 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GTX 

GT3 

GT3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

9 

Best Tm 

1:47.458 

1:47.973 

1:48.716 

1:50.065 

1:50.035 

1:51.530 

1:53.947 

1:56.336 

1:57.773 

1:57.368 

1:57.091 

2:00.512 

2:01.786 

2:02.614 

2:03.084 

2:03.759 

2:04.343 

2:02.367 

2:08.620 

1:46.373 

Total Tm 

25:42.949 

25:56.196 

25:57.163 

26:04.597 

26:04.874 

26:36.065 

27:37.463 

25:55.828 

26:10.647 

26:25.648 

26:28.042 

26:28.984 

27:05.506 

27:06.593 

27:11.423 

27:26.726 

27:35.855 

27:37.740 

26:26.864 

16:19.358 

Make 

2005 BMW M3 

2004 BMW M3 

2016 Porsche GT3 Cup 

1998 Chevy  Corvett Z06 

1999 Chevy Corvette 

1999 Chevy Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1995  Toyota Paseo 

2017 Ford S 550 

2018 Honda Civic TCR 

2019 Chevy Camaro 

2008 Ford Mustang  

1995 Mazda RX7 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2007 Ford Mustang GT 

2007 Ford Mustang 

2003 BMW M3 

2005 Dodge Viper 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

20151 L igier LMP3-315 

1974 Mazda RX3 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

San Jose, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Livermore, CA 

Redwood City, CA 

Poway, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Danville, CA 

Alpine, CA 

Burlingame, CA 

Irvine, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Danville, CA 

San Fracisco, CA 

Monecito, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Woodland Hills,  

Oceanside, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Member # 

420532 

638583 

302879 

375061 

281432 

307039 

113617 

42175_1 

457397 

494856 

124620 

415261 

389475 

360274 

696120 

669507 

414015 

63994 

510588 

528211 

199386_1 

426976 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2024 3:55:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

13.247 

Avg. Speed 

95.381 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.373 

Best Speed 

98.822 

Best Lap by 

28 - Robert  Yallen 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,GTX,AS,T1 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:50:06 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 14:35 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

6 

2 

3 

7 

4 

8 

9 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

28 

08 

18 

07 

98 

4 

72 

09 

88 

15 

1 

37 

73 

30 

188 

48 

9 

21 

8 

6 

122 

47 

77 

Name 

Robert  Yallen 

Tristan Littlehale 

Jonathan Greco 

Sean Wheeler 

Kyle Kelley 

Glen McCready 

Michael  Lewis 

Tony Rivera 

Taz Harvey 

Wolfgang Maike 

Roger Eagleton 

Patrick Linn 

Christopher Qualls 

Matt Lituchy 

Robert Kelley 

Norm Benson 

Scott Graham 

Mike Henderson 

Don Van Nortwick 

Wayne Graham 

Oli Thordarson 

Vitech Harvey 

Michael Heintzman 

Class 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

10 

Total Tm 

30:54.747 

30:57.290 

31:29.700 

31:38.516 

31:42.176 

32:37.265 

31:16.301 

32:00.258 

32:00.667 

32:13.505 

32:34.485 

31:39.887 

31:42.092 

31:58.129 

32:41.485 

32:53.201 

28:10.578 

31:33.233 

20:04.578 

3:04.869 

Best Tm 

1:46.085 

1:46.401 

1:48.711 

1:49.692 

1:48.798 

1:51.509 

1:52.971 

1:57.946 

1:58.309 

1:57.976 

2:00.553 

2:03.781 

2:02.844 

2:05.080 

2:06.221 

2:07.779 

1:57.863 

1:57.825 

1:57.595 

Make 

2 0 1 5 1  L i g i e r  L M P 3 - 3 1 5  

2005 BMW M3 

2004 BMW M3 

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

2 0 1 6  P o r s c h e  G T 3  C u p  

1 9 9 9  C h e v y  C o r v e t te  

1995 M azda  RX7 

1974 M azda  RX3 

2 0 1 8  H o n d a  C i v i c  T C R  

1 9 9 5   To y o t a  P as e o  

2 0 0 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g   

2003 BMW M3 

2 0 0 6  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

2 0 0 7  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

2 005  D odge  V ipe r 

2 0 1 2  F o r d  M u s t a n g  G T  

1995 M azda  RX7 

2 0 1 9  C h e v y  C a m a r o  

2017 Ford S 550 

1995  M a zda  R X 7  

1 9 9 8  C h e v y  C o r v e t t  Z 0 6  

2 0 0 7  F o r d  M u s t a n g  G T  

1 9 9 5  M a zda  M ia ta  

Hometown 

Woodland Hills,  

San Jose, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Livermore, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Redwood City, CA 

Poway, CA 

Oceanside, CA 

Danville, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Burlingame, CA 

Monecito, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

San Fracisco, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Irvine, CA 

Alpine, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Danville, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Member # 

528211 

420532 

638583 

281432 

302879 

307039 

113617 

199386_1 

494856 

42175_1 

415261 

414015 

360274 

669507 

63994 

510588 

389475 

124620 

457397 

290882 

375061 

696120 

426976 

Region 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

SanD 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:46.085) for GTX by Robert  Yallen. 

Printed: 2/25/2024 2:50:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.543 

Avg. Speed 

96.350 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.085 

Best Speed 

99.090 

Best Lap by 

28 - Robert  Yallen 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,GTX,AS,T1 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 13:13:11 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/25/2024 13:10 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

No. 

62 

23 

29 

33 

08 

8 

99 

49 

22 

18 

44 

84 

87 

11 

35 

45 

9 

15 

109 

Name 

Chip Romer 

Jim Devenport 

Matthew Romer 

Rod Rice 

John Manfroy 

Tim Day  

Caleb Shrader 

Chris Vian 

John Yeatman 

Tom Hope 

Paul Marino 

Jerry Dutch Schultz 

Troy Shooter 

Gabriel Cahan 

Greg Labadie 

Thomas W Burt 

Gary Peterson 

Aaron Bailey 

Blake  Pigeon 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

FE2 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

5 

Best Tm 

1:34.989 

1:35.355 

1:35.534 

1:38.971 

1:40.351 

1:40.028 

1:42.992 

1:43.024 

1:44.276 

1:44.438 

1:44.339 

1:45.118 

1:45.337 

1:46.616 

1:45.983 

1:45.185 

1:46.676 

1:35.737 

Total Tm 

25:44.892 

25:47.830 

25:55.876 

26:46.801 

27:08.430 

27:09.581 

26:24.151 

26:32.776 

26:39.871 

26:41.524 

26:45.143 

26:57.676 

27:07.398 

27:16.991 

27:28.218 

27:29.596 

25:48.042 

8:06.664 

22.057 

Make 

2014 Elan DP02 

2012 Elan DP02 

2014 Elan DP02 

2014 Mazda DO02 

2007 Dauntless-Stohr 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2007 SCCA Ent FE2 

2006 Elan DP02 

2007 SCCA Ent FE2 

2006 Mazda FE2 

2006 SCCA Ent FE2 

2001 Van D iemen RF01 

1999 Van D iemen RF99 

2 0 0 6  V a n  D i e m e n  F o r d  R F0 6  

2013 Pro  Formula  M azda  

2010 SCCA Ent FE2 

2008 Van D iemen D P08 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2023 Fo rm ula   Ente rprise  

Hometown 

Lake Havasu City, AZ 

Alamo, CA 

Lake Havasu City, AZ 

Dallas, TX 

San Jose, CA 

Scottsdale, AZ 

Tigard, Ore 

Auburn, CA 

Cave Creek, AZ 

Downey, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

San Clemente, CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Santa Fe, NM 

Redondo Beach, CA 

Shoreline, WA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Grass Valley, CA 

Austin, TX 

Member # 

512461 

370871 

635768 

339064 

388822 

391495 

622464 

624382 

412619 

433767 

139146_1 

383876 

622367 

716755 

552325 

190965 

339604 

347004 

649330 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

RioG 

CSCC 

Nwst 

CSCC 

SFR 

Tex 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/25/2024 7:02:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.938 

Avg. Speed 

108.870 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.989 

Best Speed 

110.665 

Best Lap by 

62 - Chip Romer 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6 FX,FA,FC,FE2,P1,P2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:25:53 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 15:10 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

23 

29 

08 

8 

99 

49 

44 

18 

109 

87 

22 

11 

9 

45 

62 

84 

33 

15 

35 

Name 

Jim Devenport 

Matthew Romer 

John Manfroy 

Tim Day  

Caleb Shrader 

Chris Vian 

Paul Marino 

Tom Hope 

Blake  Pigeon 

Troy Shooter 

John Yeatman 

Gabriel Cahan 

Gary Peterson 

Thomas W Burt 

Chip Romer 

Jerry Dutch Schultz 

Rod Rice 

Aaron Bailey 

Greg Labadie 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P1 

FC 

P1 

P1 

FA 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

11 

6 

2 

Total Tm 

29:18.046 

29:47.097 

30:50.893 

29:41.199 

30:00.209 

30:06.598 

30:12.182 

30:25.569 

30:37.830 

30:45.423 

30:45.579 

30:57.050 

29:27.003 

29:57.360 

21:29.935 

12:51.407 

5:06.657 

Best Tm 

1:35.782 

1:37.294 

1:40.528 

1:40.993 

1:43.997 

1:45.184 

1:44.550 

1:45.201 

1:45.128 

1:46.577 

1:45.216 

1:47.636 

1:48.528 

1:46.784 

1:38.651 

1:46.390 

1:42.436 

Make 

2012 Elan DP02 

2014 Elan DP02 

2 0 0 7  D a u n t l e s s - S t o h r  

2006 Stohr WF1 

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

2006 Elan DP02 

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

2006 M azda FE2 

2 0 2 3  F o r m u l a   E n t e r p r i s e  

1 9 9 9  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 9 9  

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

2 0 0 6  V a n  D i e m e n  F o r d  R F 0 6  

2 0 0 8  V a n  D i e m e n  D P 0 8  

2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t  F E 2  

2014 Elan DP02 

2 0 0 1  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 0 1  

2 0 1 4  M a zd a  D O 0 2  

2006 Stohr WF1 

2 0 1 3  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Hometown 

Alamo, CA 

Lake Havasu City, AZ 

San Jose, CA 

Scottsdale, AZ 

Tigard, Ore 

Auburn, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

Downey, CA 

Austin, TX 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Cave Creek, AZ 

Santa Fe, NM 

Fallbrook, CA 

Shoreline, WA 

Lake Havasu City, AZ 

San Clemente, CA 

Dallas, TX 

Grass Valley, CA 

Redondo Beach, CA 

Member # 

370871 

635768 

388822 

391495 

622464 

624382 

139146_1 

433767 

649330 

622367 

412619 

716755 

339604 

190965 

512461 

383876 

339064 

347004 

552325 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

Ore 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Tex 

CSCC 

SFR 

RioG 

CSCC 

Nwst 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/25/2024 3:11:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

29.051 

Avg. Speed 

101.649 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.782 

Best Speed 

109.749 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 6 FX,FA,FC,FE2,P1,P2 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:03:24 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/25/2024 14:00 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

4 

5 

5 

2 

3 

4 

2 

6 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

49 

37 

1 

77 

122 

7 

30 

116 

15 

72 

11 

78 

74 

47 

6 

52 

96 

33 

36 

31 

21 

98 

132 

16 

23 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Sean Lovett 

Roger Eagleton 

Wilson Powell 

Oli Thordarson 

Tazio Ottis 

Matt Lituchy 

Ryan Gutile 

Adrian Comstock 

Michael Neumeyer 

Wesley Mollno 

Izzy Sanchez 

Ross Murray 

Vitek Harvey 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Dale Shoemaker 

Kristina Etherington 

Phillip Clarke 

Tony Kiratsous 

Lynne Griffiths 

Jack McEachern 

Marc Hoover 

Michael Travers 

Kayla Etherington 

Carl Young 

Class 

STU 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

7 

4 

Total Tm 

25:49.388 

26:03.569 

26:16.651 

26:21.782 

26:40.676 

26:49.825 

27:08.468 

27:16.946 

27:19.964 

27:39.026 

27:39.321 

27:58.904 

28:06.693 

25:17.138 

25:56.226 

26:08.615 

26:09.977 

26:10.265 

26:18.454 

26:20.004 

26:25.437 

27:01.180 

14:43.109 

8:57.158 

Best Tm 

1:57.172 

1:58.301 

2:00.303 

2:00.205 

2:00.426 

2:00.736 

2:03.863 

2:04.290 

2:05.054 

2:05.948 

2:04.409 

2:06.148 

2:01.940 

2:03.547 

2:07.784 

2:08.935 

2:08.831 

2:08.735 

2:09.265 

2:09.345 

2:10.063 

1:59.909 

2:05.008 

2:10.633 

Make 

2 0 0 8  H o n d a  S 2 0 0 0  

2003 BMW E46 

2 0 0 8  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

1998 BMW M3 

1998 Chevorlet 

2 0 1 9  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

2 0 0 7  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

2 0 0 6  M a z d a  M ia t a  M X - 5  

2 015  M a zda  M X-5  

2008 Mazda 

2 0 0 6  M a zda  M ia ta  

2013 Toy ota  FRS 

2 0 1 0  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

2 0 0 7  F o rd  M u s t a n g  

2 0 0 7  M a zda  M ia ta  

2007  M a zda  M X-5  

2 0 0 5  M a zda  M ia ta  

2013  Suba ru  B R Z 

2013 Scion FR-S 

1 9 9 9  P o r s c h e  B o x s t e r  

2 0 0 2  A c u r a  I n t e r g r a  

2 006  M a zda  M X-5  

2009 M azda  M X5 

2 0 0 5  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 6  H o n d a  C i v i c  S i  

Hometown 

Soquel, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Burlingham, CA 

Dublin,CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Alameda, CA 

San Francisco. CA 

Madera, CA 

Beverly HIlls, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Glendora, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Marina del Rey, CA 

Danville, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Las Vegas, CA 

Oceanside, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Menlo Park, CA 

Santa Monica, CA 

Shingle Springs, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

Las Vegas, NV 

Salinas, CA 

Member # 

357162 

550015 

415261 

338274 

375061 

428036 

669507 

513091 

695297 

365843 

403801 

56066 

233665 

696120 

690528 

357876 

324821-1 

147817 

628106 

39299 

269537 

112715_1 

462778 

355962 

333636 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

152 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

LV 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

ARIZ 

AZ 

RioG 

CSCC 

SFR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car#47 3 weekend probation 3 point on license. 

Printed: 2/25/2024 10:49:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

14.181 

Avg. Speed 

88.200 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.172 

Best Speed 

89.714 

Best Lap by 

49 - Rylan Hazelton 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 7 STL,STU,T2.T3,T4 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:02:42 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 15:45 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

49 

37 

98 

1 

77 

74 

7 

30 

116 

78 

6 

52 

33 

36 

96 

72 

37 

122 

47 

23 

11 

15 

132 

31 

21 

16 

Name 

Rylan Hazelton 

Sean Lovett 

Marc Hoover 

Roger Eagleton 

Wilson Powell 

Ross Murray 

Tazio Ottis 

Matt Lituchy 

Ryan Gutile 

Izzy Sanchez 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Dale Shoemaker 

Phillip Clarke 

Tony Kiratsous 

Kristina Etherington 

Michael Neumeyer 

Sean Lovett 

Oli Thordarson 

Vitek Harvey 

Carl Young 

Wesley Mollno 

Adrian Comstock 

Michael Travers 

Lynne Griffiths 

Jack McEachern 

Kayla Etherington 

Class 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T2 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

5 

Best Tm 

1:56.640 

1:58.928 

1:58.177 

2:00.971 

2:00.770 

2:02.374 

2:03.296 

2:04.119 

2:05.815 

2:06.612 

2:08.171 

2:08.458 

2:08.967 

2:09.233 

2:08.539 

2:06.240 

Total Tm 

33:54.387 

34:08.160 

34:29.511 

34:30.143 

34:32.002 

35:17.034 

35:27.760 

35:39.859 

34:05.473 

34:07.266 

34:44.745 

34:46.812 

34:51.257 

35:00.386 

35:13.614 

10:42.292 

Make 

2008 Honda S2000 

2003 BMW E46 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Ford Mustang 

1998 BMW M3 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2019 Honda Civic Si 

2007 Ford Mustang 

2006 M azda M iata M X-5 

2013 Toyota FRS 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

2013 Scion FR-S 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda 

2003 BMW E46 

1998 Chevorlet 

2007 Ford Mustang 

2006 Honda Civic Si 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2002 Acura Intergra 

2005 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Soquel, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Shingle Springs, CA 

Burlingham, CA 

Dublin,CA 

Marina del Rey, CA 

Alameda, CA 

San Francisco. CA 

Madera, CA 

San Jose, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Oceanside, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Las Vegas, CA 

San Mateo, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Danville, CA 

Salinas, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Beverly HIlls, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

Menlo Park, CA 

Santa Monica, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Member # 

357162 

550015 

112715_1 

415261 

338274 

233665 

428036 

669507 

513091 

56066 

690528 

357876 

147817 

628106 

324821-1 

365843 

550015 

375061 

696120 

333636 

403801 

695297 

462778 

39299 

269537 

355962 

Region 

SFR 

SFR 

AZ 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

SFR 

LV 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

152 

CSCC 

RioG 

SFR 

ARIZ 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/25/2024 4:08:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

13.773 

Avg. Speed 

87.842 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.640 

Best Speed 

90.123 

Best Lap by 

49 - Rylan Hazelton 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 7 STL,STU,T2.T3,T4 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:02:51 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/25/2024 15:00 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663


	Group 1 Offical Race #1 corrected
	Group 1 Race #2 Official
	Group 2 EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-Spec - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceReduced
	Group 2 Race #2 Official
	Group 3 FF,FV,F600 - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceReduced
	Group 3 Race #2 Official
	Group 4 Race #2 Official
	Group 4 SRF3 - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceReduced
	Group 5 GT1,GT2,GT3,GTX,AS,T1 - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceReduced
	Group 5 Race #2 Official
	Group 6 FX,FA,FC,FE2,P1,P2 - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceReduced
	Group 6 Race #6 Official
	Group 7 Race #1 Official
	Group 7 Race 2 Official

